risk and liquidity risk. The board of directors reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2020

294 Genertec Universal Medical Group Company Limited

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES
(CONTINUED)
Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market

interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s interest-bearing bank and other borrowings and loans

and accounts receivables. The Group aims to mitigate such risks by reducing future variability in cash

flows or fair value, while balancing the cost of such risk mitigation measure.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all

other variables held constant, to the Group’s profit before tax.

The sensitivity of the profit before tax is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on profit

before tax, based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held at the end of each reporting period

subject to repricing within the coming year.

Increase/(decrease) in profit

before tax as at 31 December

2020 2019

RMB’000 RMB’000

Change in basis points

+100 basis points 131,546 165,379

– 100 basis points (131,546) (165,379)

The interest rate sensitivity set out in the table above is for illustration only and is based on simplified

scenarios. The figures represent the effect of the pro forma movements in profit before tax based

on the projected yield curve scenarios and the Group’s current interest rate risk profile. This effect,

however, does not incorporate actions that would be taken by management to mitigate the impact of

interest rate risk. The projections above also assume that interest rates of financial instruments with

different maturities move by the same amount and, therefore, do not reflect the potential impact on